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UNIVERSITY of MARYLAND
SCHOOL OF MEDICINE

Department and Program Administration

Chairs, Chair's Assistants and Administrators

CHAIR

CHAIR’S ASSISTANT

Anesthesiology

ADMINISTRATOR

Samuel M. Galvagno Jr., D.O.,
Ph.D., M.S., M.B.A., F.C.C.M.
(Interim)

UMMC, S11C00

410-328-9837
sgalvagno@som.umaryland.edu

Candy DiCarlo

UMMC, S11C00
410-328-5888
cdicarlo@som.umaryland.edu

Brad Smith, DrPH, MBA

(Sr. Administrator)

UMMC, S11C00
410-328-3698
btsmith@som.umaryland.edu

Biochemistry & Molecular Biology

Gerald M. Wilson, Interim Chair
108 N. Greene, 103
410-706-3220
Gerald.Wilson@som.umaryland.edu

Kathleen Reinecke

108 N. Greene, 103
443-695-4346
kreinecke@som.umaryland.edu

Bruce J. Reinecke
(Admininstrator)

108 N. Greene, 110
410-706-3219
breinecke@som.umaryland.edu

Dermatology

Shawn Kwatra, MD

UMPB, 235

667-214-1199
skwatra@som.umaryland.edu

James Evans
Academic/Residency Coordinator
UMPB, 235

667-214-1174
james.evans(@som.umaryland.edu

Laurie Timberlake
(Sr. Administrator)

29 S. Paca, Lower Level
667-214-1856

[timberlake@som.umaryland.edu

Diagnostic Radiology & Nuclear Medicine
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Elias R. Melhem, MD
UMMC, S2A19
410-328-3477
emelhem@umm.edu

Barbara Stewart

UMMC, S2A19
410-328-9313
bstewart@umm.edu

Angelina McGinley
(Administrator)
UMMC, S2A19
410-328-6301
amcginley@umm.edu

Emergency Medicine

Brian J. Browne, MD, FACEP
110 S. Paca, PP65200
667-214-2208
bbrowne@som.umaryland.edu

Melisa Hayes

110 S. Paca, PP65200
667-214-2168
Melisa.hayes@som.umaryland.edu

Mary Jo Pohiner

(Clinical Administrator)

110 S. Paca, PP65200
667-214-2195
mpohlner@som.umaryland.edu

Epidemiology & Public Health

Jay S. Magaziner, PhD, MS
Hygiene

HH, 210

410-706-3553

imagazin@som.umaryland.edu

Dina Youndblood
410-706-3491
dyoungblood@som.umaryland.edu

Cindy Geppi

(Administrator)

HH, 207

410-706-2445
cgeppi@som.umaryland.edu

Family and Community Medicine

David L. Stewart, MD, MPH

29 S. Paca, Lower Level
667-214-1850
dstewart@som.umaryland.edu

Cathy Malecki

29 S. Paca, Lower Level
667-214-1849
cathymalecki@som.umaryland.edu

Laurie Timberlake

(Sr. Administrator)

29 S. Paca, Lower Level
667-214-1856
[timberlake@som.umaryland.edu

Medical & Research Technology

Paul Staats, MD
10 S. Pine, 730
410-328-1766
pstaats@umm.edu

Anne Jeter

AHB, 435B

410-328-1238
ajeter@som.umaryland.edu

Jonathan W. Cooper

(Sr. Administrator)

MSTF, 2" Floor
410-706-7075
jcooper@som.umaryland.edu

Medicine
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CHAIR

Stephen N. Davis, MBBS
UMMC, N3W42
410-328-2488
sdavis@som.umaryland.edu

CHAIR’S ASSISTANT

Molly Lutz, Samantha Bell &
Ivanna Melendez

UMMC, N3w42
410-328-2488
mlutz@som.umaryland.edu
sam.Bell@som.umaryland.edu

imelendez@som.umaryland.edu

ADMINISTRATOR

Carrie Wallace

(Sr. Administrator)

UMMC, N3w42

410-328-2450
cwallace@som.umaryland.edu

Microbiology & Immunology

James B. Kaper, PhD

HSF I, 380G

410-706-7114
jkaper@som.umaryland.edu

Micro Business:

Mona Kiriakos

HSF I, 380

410-706-7110
mkiriakos@som.umaryland.edu

Olugbenga (Olu) Adewunmi)
(Administrator)

HSF 1, 380A

410-706-2824
oadewunmi@som.umaryland.edu

Tanya Hopkins

HSF 1316

410-804-0189 (cell)
thopkins@som.umaryland.edu

Neurobiology

Asaf Keller, PhD

HSF 1, 280G

410-706-8912
akeller@som.umaryland.edu

Megan Palmer

Coordinator, ACA Services

HSF2, Rm S263

410-706-3590
Megan.Palmer@som.umaryland.edu

Judith Edelman
(Administrator)

HSF II, S255

410-706-8805
jedelman@som.umaryland.edu

Neurology

Peter B Crino, MD, PhD

110 S. Paca, 3" Floor
410-328-6266 or 410-328-6483
pcrino@som.umaryland.edu

Jamesha Perkins

110 S. Paca, 3" Floor
410-328-2172
jperkins@som.umaryland.edu

Amy Loverde

(Sr. Administrator)

110 S. Paca, 3" Floor
410-328-7097
Aloverde@som.umaryland.edu

Neurosurgery

Graeme Woodworth, MD, FACS
UMMC, S12D

410-328-0937
gwoodworth@som.umaryland.edu

Henry Reed

Executive Operations Specialist
UMMC, S12D

410-328-0937
hreed@som.umaryland.edu

David Newton

(Clinical Administrator)

22 S. Greene, S12D
410-328-7631

M. 443-370-2927
dnewton@som.umaryland.edu
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OB, GYN, & Reproductive Sciences

Irina Burd, MD, PhD
UMMOC, Suite P6H302
410-328-5960
iburd@som.umaryland.edu

Adrienne Gilchrist Allen
UMMC, Suite P6H302
410-328- 7756
agallen@som.umaryland.edu

Jonathan Cadwell

(Sr. Administrator)

250 W. Pratt, Suite 880
410-328-5957
jcadwell@som.umaryland.edu

Meagan Willis

(Administrator)

667-214-1318
meagan.willis@som.umaryland.edu

Oncology

Taofeek Owonikoko, MD, PhD
UMMC, N9E17
410-328-5506
towonikoko@som.umaryland.edu
taofeek.owonikoko@umm.edu

Anna Reinhard

UMMC, N9E17

410-328-5354
areinhard@som.umaryland.edu
annalouise.reinhard@umm.edu

Ophthalmology & Visual Sciences

Lisa S. Schocket, MD

UMPB, 470

667-214-1232
Ischocket@som.umaryland.edu

Amy Kopec

Division Manager

UMPB, 470

667-214-1197
akopec@som.umaryland.edu

LK Thompson

(Executive Administrator)

UMPB, 470

410-328-3707
[thompson@som.umaryland.edu

Orthopaedics

R. Frank Henn, Ill, MD

110 S. Paca, 6 Floor
410-328-1421
fhenn@som.umaryland.edu

Christine Fox

110 S. Paca6™ Floor
410-328-8340
cfox@som.umaryland.edu

LK Thompson

(Executive Administrator)

110 S. Paca, 6 Floor
410-328-3707 or 410-328-0534
lthompson@som.umaryland.edu

Otorhinolaryngology-Head & Neck Surgery

Rodney Taylor, MD, MSPH
16 S. Eutaw, 500
667-214-2370
rtaylor@som.umaryland.edu

Nancy Cook

16 S. Eutaw, 500
667-214-2370
nkcook@som.umaryland.edu

Charles Schroder

(Sr. Administrator)

16 S. Eutaw, 500

667-214-2375
cschroder@som.umaryland.edu
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CHAIR CHAIR’S ASSISTANT ADMINISTRATOR
Pathology
Paul Staats, MD (Interim) Anne Jeter Jonathan W. Cooper
10 S. Pine, 730 MSTF, 254B (Sr. Administrator)

410-328-1766
pstaats@umm.edu

anne.jeter@umm.edu

MSTF, 254
410-706-7075
jcooper@som.umaryland.edu

Pediatrics
Steven J. Czinn, MD Christina Wills Anthony (Tony) Bibbo
UMMC, N5E17 UMMC, N5E17 (Sr. Administrator)

410-328-6777
sczinn@som.umaryland.edu

410-328-0091
cwills@som.umaryland.edu

UMMC, N5E17
410-328-7731
tbibbo@som.umaryland.edu

Denise A. Hansen-Ellis

Executive Administrative Assistant
410-328-7958
dhansen@som.umaryland.edu

Pharmacology

Margaret (Peg) McCarthy, PhD
HSF I, Room 580G (Chair’s office)
HSF IIl, Room 9-175 (Lab Office)
410-706-2655
mmcCarthy@som.umaryland.edu

Jenna M. Maher

HSF 11l, Room 9176
410-706-7333
jmaher@som.umaryland.edu

Lenny Wallington

HSF I, 510

410-706-2099
Iwallington@som.umaryland.edu

Physical Therapy & Rehabilitation Science

Victoria Marchese, PhD, PT
AHRB, 115D

410-706-7979
vmarchese@som.umaryland.edu

Donna Bethke

AHRB, 115C

410-706-5216
dbethke@som.umaryland.edu

Melissa M. Roane
(Administrator)

AHRB, 131B

410-706-4432
mroane@som.umaryland.edu

Physiology
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J. Marc Simard, MD
BRB, 5-007
410-706-5817

msimard@som.umaryland.edu

Chiquita Bell

(Scheduler)

410-328-0850
Chiguita.bell@som.umaryland.edu

Margaret (Marty) Lind
BRB, 5-009

410-706-3652
mlind@som.umaryland.edu

Denise Walker-Addy
(Administrator)

BRB, 5-013

410-706-5290
daddy@som.umaryland.edu

Psychiatry

Jill A. RachBeisel, MD

110 S. Paca, 4t Floor

4N140

410-328-5161
jrachbei@som.umaryland.edu

Kelley McKnett

110 S. Paca, 4t Floor

04-003

410-328-4341
Kelley.mcknett@som.umaryland.edu

Afshan Qureshi
(Administrator)

110 S. Paca, 4t Floor

4N139

410-328-0932
agureshi@som.umaryland.edu

Radiation Oncology

William F. Regine, MD, FACR,
FASTRO, FACRO

Gudelsky Bldg., GGK0107
410-328-2326
wregine@umm.edu

Lauren Caputo

(Administrative Manager for Rad-
Onc)

410-328-2326

Fax: 410-328-6911
lauren.caputo@umm.edu

Fawn Hall

Senior Executive Assistant to the
Executive Vice President/Chief
Administrative Officer
667-214-1395
fhall@fpi.umaryland.edu

Frank Young

(Sr. Administrator)
Gudelsky Bldg., GGK0101
410-328-6921
fyoung@umm.edu

Dawn Trigger (Assistant)
410-328-2328
dawntrigger@umm.edu

Surgery

Christine Lau, MD, MBA
UMMC, S8B08
410-328-8407
cllau@som.umaryland.edu

Barbara Snoddy

UMMC, S8B04
434-581-3132
bsnoddy@som.umaryland.edu

Christopher J. Thomas

(Sr. Administrator)

UMMC, S8B06

410-328-4001
cthomas@som.umaryland.edu
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DIRECTOR

Programs

DIRECTOR’S ASSISTANT

ADMINISTRATOR

Aging, Trauma and Emergency Care (PATEC)

Jay S. Magaziner, PhD, MS

HH, 200 (Interim)
410-706-3907
jmagazin@som.umaryland.edu

Dina Youngblood
410-706-2406
dyoungblood@som.umaryland.edu

Vacant

Health Disparities and Population Health

Vacant

Kristi Corona

Administration Bldg. 167
410-706-2136
kcorona@som.umaryland.edu

Lakeisha Wilson
(Program Administrator)
Iwilson@som.umaryland.edu

Neuroscience

Margaret (Peg) McCarthy, MD Vacant Vacant
BRB, 4-08
410-706-2655
mmccarth@som.umaryland.edu
Oncology
. Christopher Rhodovi Robert Mitchell
Kevin J. Cullen, MD UMMC, N9E17 (Associate Director)

UMMC, N9E17
410-328-5506
kcullen@umm.edu

410-328-1317
crhodovi@som.umaryland.edu

410-328-6834
rmitchelll@umm.edu

Christopher.Rhodovi@umm.edu

Nick Jaidar

(Director of Oncology Operations
& Faculty Practice Administrator)
UMMC, N9E30

410-328-2632
nicholasjaidar@umm.edu

Personalized & Genomic Medicine

Alan R. Shuldiner, MD

HSF 111, 4108B

410-706-1623
ashuldin@som.umaryland.edu
alan.shuldiner@regeneron.coma

Ruth Cosentino

Program Manager

HSRF lll, 4078

410-706-1078
rcosenti@som.umaryland.edu

Gina Solari (Scheduler)

gina.solari@regeneron.com

Kate Autry

(Director Business Op Clinical)
670 W. Baltimore

HSF Ill, Office 4106
410-706-4074
kautry@som.umaryland.edu
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Sports Medicine

R. Frank Henn, MD

2200 Kernan Drive, Suite 1154
Baltimore, MD 21207
667-214-2733
fhenn@som.umaryland.edu

Christine Fox

2200 Kernan Drive, Suite 1154
Baltimore, MD 21207
667-214-2733
cfox@som.umaryland.edu

LK Thompson

(Sr. Administrator)

110 S. Paca, 6th Floor
410-328-3707 or 410-328-0534
[thompson@som.umaryland.edu

Transplantation

Daniel G. Maluf, MD FAST
Professor, Surgery

Director, Transplantation

Interim Chief, Transplant Surgery
29 S. Greene, Suite 335
410-328-5941
dmaluf@som.umaryland.edu

Michelle L. Fogle

29 S. Greene Street, Suite 335)J
410-328-7354

443-820-5304 (cell)
michelle.fogle@umm.edu

Nance Conney

(Senior Administrator)

29 S. Greene, #GS334
410-328- 4087
nance.conney@umm.edu

Trauma

Thomas M. Scalea, MD

STC, T1S28, UMC T1S17
410-328-8976
tscalea@som.umaryland.edu

Stephanie (Stevie) Jordan

STC, T1S27

410-328-8976
Stephanie.jordan@som.umaryland.edu

Glenn Bedell

(Sr. Administrator)

11 S. Paca, 5% Floor
410-328-3194
gbedell@som.umaryland.edu

Veterinary Resources

Larry J. Shelton, Jr., DVM, MPH,
DACLAM, DACVPM

MSTF G-100

410-706-8537
IsheltonJr@som.umaryland.edu

Vacant

Carey A. Martin, MA, MBA, CRA
(Business Operations Admin.)
685 W. Baltimore, Room 622
410-706-7615
Carey.Martin@som.umaryland.edu
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DIRECTOR

Organized Research Centers

DIRECTOR’S ASSISTANT

ADMINISTRATOR

Biomedical Engineering and Technology (BioMET)

W. Jonathan Lederer, MD, PhD
111S. Penn, 104

410-706-8181

410-706-2663 (lab)
jlederer@som.umaryland.edu

**Note: Dr. Lederer maintains
his own calendar

Latasha Shoffner

111 S. Penn, 104
410-706-4667
Ishoffner@som.umaryland.edu

Brian Hockenberry
(Assistant Director)

111 S. Penn, 104
410-706-8954
bhock@som.umaryland.edu

Biomolecular Therapeutics (CBT)

David J. Weber, PhD

108 N. Greene, 439
410-706-4354 or 410-706-6085
dweber@som.umaryland.edu

Nichelle Jefferson
9600 Gudelsky Drive
Rockville, MD 20850
240-314-6106
njeffers@umd.edu

Bruce J. Reinecke
(Administrator)

108 N. Greene, 110
410-706-3219
breinecke@som.umaryland.edu

Center for Epigenetic Research in Child Health & Brain Development (CERCH)

Vacant

Vacant

Jessica Fluharty

(Assoc. Administrative Director)
HH, Room 412

410-706-2284
Jfluharty@som.umaryland.edu

Integrative Medicine

Chris D’Adamo, PhD

520 W. Lombard

East Hall Building, 204
410-706-6165
cdadamo@som.umaryland.edu

**Note: Dr. D’Adamo maintains
his own calendar.

General Research Admin Suzanne
Cignatta
scighatta@som.umaryland.edu

Pre-Award
Sarah Laye
slaye@som.umaryland.edu

Post Award/Subcontract

Vacant
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DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR’S ASSISTANT

ADMINISTRATOR

Saithong Lee
slee@som.umaryland.edu

Payroll/HR
Darcel Williams
darwilliams@som.umaryland.edu

Maryland Psychiatric Research Center (MPRC)

Deanna Kelly, PhD (Interim)
Maryland Psychiatric Research
Ctr.

P.O. Box 21247

Baltimore, MD 21228
410-402-6861
dkelly@som.umaryland.edu

Deborah Geisler

Maryland Psychiatric Research Ctr.
P.O. Box 21247

Baltimore, MD 21228
410-402-7864
dgeisler@som.umaryland.edu

Annemarie Ackerman

(Director, Center Operation)

MD Psychiatric Research Ctr.
P.O. Box 21247

Baltimore, MD 21228
410-402-7875
aackerman@som.umaryland.edu

Research on Aging

Jay S. Magaziner, PhD, MS Hyg.
HH, 210

410-706-3553
jmagazin@som.umaryland.edu

Lauren Schmand

EPH Gerontology John Egaer
410-706-2406
Ischmand@som.umaryland.edu

Cindy Geppi

Administrator - EPH

HH, 207 | 410-706-2445
cgeppi@som.umaryland.edu

Shock, Trauma & Anesthesiology Research (STAR)

Rosemary Kozar, MD, PhD
UMMC, T1R52
410-328-3495
rkozar@som.umaryland.edu

Wei Chao, MD, PhD, FAHA
UMMOC, S11C00 & HH, 598-A
410-706-2566
wchao@som.umaryland.edu

Betsy Burcham

UMMC, T1R52

410-328-3495
bburcham@som.umaryland.edu

Kiana Harvey

Center for Blood Oxygen Transport
& Hemostasis (CBOTH)
410-706-7088
kharvey@som.umaryland.edu

Brandon Goldschmitt

(Dir. of Clinical Bus. Operations)
110 S. Paca Street, 3" Floor
410-328-3849
bgoldschmitt@som.umaryland.edu

Mark Scarboro

(Sr. Director Research Operations
and Compliance)

110 S. Paca Street, 3rd Floor
410-328-8713
mscarboro@som.umaryland.edu

Stem Cell Biology & Regenerative Medicine

Curt . Civin, MD
BRB, 14-021

Evets Morgan
(Contracts and Grants Specialist)

10
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DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR’S ASSISTANT

ADMINISTRATOR

410-706-1198
ccivin@som.umaryland.edu

**Note: Dr. Civin maintains his
own calendar

BRB, 14-021
410-706-1198
emorgan@som.umaryland.edu

Center for Vaccine Development & Global Health (CVD)

Kathy Neuzil, MD, MPH

HSF I, 480G

410-706-4946
kneuzil@som.umaryland.edu

Bethanne Smith
HSF 1, 480G

410-706-3502
Bethanne.Smith@som.umaryland.edu

Monica Gellene

(Chief Business Officer)

HSF 1,480F

410-706-0323
mgellene@som.umaryland.edu

Center for Vascular & Inflammatory Diseases (CVID)

Dudley K. Strickland, PhD
BioPark Bldg. I, 219
410-706-8010
dstrickland@som.umaryland.edu

**Note: Dr. Strickland maintains
his own calendar

Vacant

Yan Sun

(Program Administrator)
BioPark Bldg. I, 212
410-706-8028
YanSun@som.umaryland.edu
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Institutes

DIRECTOR’S

DIRECTOR’S ASSISTANT

ADMINISTRATOR

Institute for Clinical and Translational Research (ICTR)

Stephen N. Davis, MBBS
UMMC, N3W42
410-328-2488
sdavis@som.umaryland.edu

Molly Lutz, Samantha Bell &
Ivanna Melendez

UMMC, N3W42

410-328-2488
mlutz@som.umaryland.edu
sam.bell@som.umaryland.edu
imelendez@som.umaryland.edu

Meghan Banchero

(Director, Administration)
S10D13A

410-328-7648 or 410-328-7365
mbanchero@som.umaryland.edu

Genome Sciences (IGS)

Jacques Ravel, PhD (Acting
Dir.)

Professor

HSF 111

670 W. Baltimore St, Suite
3173

410-706-5674
jravel@som.umaryland.edu

Riham Keryakos

HSF 11l

670 W. Baltimore St, Suite 3170
410-706-6768
rkeryakos@som.umaryland.edu

Tina Ruskey

(Institute Administrator)

HSF Il

670 W. Baltimore St, Suite 2083
410-706-1161
truskey@som.umaryland.edu

Human Virology (IHV)

Shyam Kottilil, MBBS, PhD
(Interim Director)

725 W. Lombard, S-307
410-706-8614 or 410-706-8615

SKottilil@ihv.umaryland.edu

725 W. Lombard, S-307
410-706-8614

(Chief Operator Officer)
725 W. Lombard, S-307
410-706-1973
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